
FEBRUARY 2025

FEDERAL MILK ORDER NO. 33

STATISTICAL UNIFORM PRICE ANNOUNCEMENT

United States

Department of Agriculture

Agricultural Marketing Service

Dairy Program

MIDEAST MARKETING AREA

Tel.: (330) 225-4758 --- Fax: (330) 220-6675
P.O. Box 5102

Brunswick, OH 

44212

Mailing Address:

email:  mideastorder@fmmaclev.com

website:  www.fmmaclev.com

Class IV

Class III

Class II

Class I

Percent Pounds Minimum Class PriceProducer Milk

 1,676,891,738  100.00Total Producer Milk

 12.21

 36.07

 18.37

 33.35

 204,774,111 

 604,883,192 

 308,010,551 

 559,223,884 $23.27 

 21.08 

 20.18 

 19.90 

Computation of Uniform Price (per cwt @ Cuyahoga County, OH) Component Prices

Statistical Uniform Price 

Statistical Uniform Price 

Class III Price 

Producer Price Differential Butterfat Price

Nonfat Solids Price

Other Solids Price

Protein Price

$0.64 

$20.18 

$20.82 

$24.47  1.1552

 0.4799

 2.5337

$2.8186 /lb

/lb

/lb

/lb

COMPUTATION OF PRODUCER PRICE DIFFERENTIAL

Nonfat Solids

Class IV 

Other Solids

Protein

Class III 

Nonfat Solids

ButterfatClass II

Location Adjustment to Handlers

Butterfat

Skim Milk  546,265,670 

 12,958,214 

 21,340,202 

 27,541,833 

 25,697,923 

 20,476,239 

 35,043,192 

 14,309,033 

 18,293,598 

 2.8256

 1.2889

 2.8186

 2.5337

 0.4799

 2.8186

 1.1552

 60,298,874.76 

 35,498,668.52 

 72,432,165.79 

 51,880,646.76 

 40,331,440.39 

 21,132,764.42 

Product Pounds Price per cwt / lb Total  Value

 16,817,227.82 

Component Value

Class I

Butterfat

Butterfat

$111,033,381.78 

$13.35

 2.9668

$72,926,466.95 

 38,444,429.30 

Less: (337,514.46)

 95,797,543.28 

 61,464,204.81 

 141,130,040.37 

$409,425,170.24 
Total Classified Value

Overage - All ClassesAdd:

Inventory Reclassification - All Classes

Other Source Receipts

 151,203.86 

(59,446.55)

 8,232  271.62 

$411,516,574.53 Total Pool Value

Value of Producer Butterfat  74,305,372  2.8186

 2.5337 56,699,318 

(209,437,121.55)

 0.4799 97,027,504 

Value of Producer Protein

Value of Producer Other Solids

(402,611,627.21)

Less:

(143,659,062.06)

(46,563,499.17)

$8,904,947.32 Total PPD Value before Adjustments

(674,467.11)

Location Adjustment to ProducersAdd:

One-half Unobligated Balance - Producer Settlement Fund

Producer Settlement Fund - ReserveLess:

Total Pool Milk (w/URSP) & PPD Value  1,676,899,970 

 1,741,679.62 

 760,000.00 

$10,732,159.83 

$20.82 

$0.64 

Scott C Jones, Market Administrator
(Selected pool and price statistics on next page)

Producer Price Differential

Statistical Uniform Price

(@ 3.5% Butterfat)

(@ 3.5% Butterfat)

(@ Average Pool Component Tests)

Released: March 12, 2025

 1,999,375.36 Somatic Cell Adjustment - Classes II, III and IV

SCC Adj Rate (1,000 cells)

(2,951,944.43)Value of Producer Somatic Cell

 0.00095

 165 



Payment Schedule

Payment Dates for the Month of:

Payments TO the Producer Settlement Fund DUE by:

FEBRUARY 2025

Payments FROM the Producer Settlement Fund DUE by:

Final payments TO a Cooperative Association must be RECEIVED by:

Final payments TO Producers must be RECEIVED by:

Producer Price Differential and Statistical Uniform Price, by Zone Differential

Statistical

Uniform

Price

Producer

Price

DifferentialAdjustment

Zone

Differential 1/

2/

dollars per hundredweight

As Announced:

Other Zones: 1.75

2.10

2.20

2.45

0.00

(0.25)

 0.10 

 0.20 

 0.45 

 2.00  20.82  0.64 

 0.39 

 0.74 

 0.84 

 1.09 

 20.57 

 20.92 

 21.02 

 21.27 

Differentials listed apply to zones included in the Mideast Marketing Area.  Outside of this area, differentials may be

above or below this range.  Differentials apply on a county basis.

1/

2/ Prices at 3.5 percent butterfat, 2.99 percent protein, and 5.69 percent other solids.

Producer Milk Received by Component Pounds

Total Producer Milk

Class IV

Class III

Class II

Class I

Butterfat 

 12,958,214 

 21,340,202 

 25,697,923 

 14,309,033 

 546,265,670 

 286,670,349 

 579,185,269 

 190,465,078 

Protein Other Solids Nonfat Solids

 20,476,239 

 56,699,318 

 27,541,833 

 18,293,598 

 35,043,192 

 33,078,191 

 17,364,200 

 11,541,921 

 19,293,769 

 10,177,633 

 6,751,677 

 97,027,504  153,726,822  1,602,586,366 

 52,371,960 

 55,519,431 

Skim

 74,305,372 

Producer Milk Receipts

Selected Pool Statistics
Average test of producer receipts:

Butterfat

Protein

Other Solids

Administrative Assessment and Marketing Service Deduction

§ 1000.85 - Assessment for order administration

§ 1000.86 - Deduction for marketing services

per hundredweight

per hundredweight

 4.43 %

 3.38

 5.79

%

%

Pounds

FEDERAL MILK ORDER NO. 33

MIDEAST MARKETING AREA

March 17, 2025

March 17, 2025

March 17, 2025

March 17, 2025

$0.030

Est Class I Percentages

Skim

Butterfat

%

%

$0.050

 37.00

 19.00

SCC  165


