

Released:

March 12, 2025

MIDEAST MARKETING AREA FEDERAL MILK ORDER NO. 33

United States
Department of Agriculture

Agricultural Marketing Service Dairy Program

Tel.: (330) 225-4758 --- Fax: (330) 220-6675

email: mideastorder@fmmaclev.com website: www.fmmaclev.com

Mailing Address: P.O. Box 5102 Brunswick, OH

44212

FEBRUARY 2025 STATISTICAL UNIFORM PRICE ANNOUNCEMENT

Producer Milk	Percent	Pounds	Minimum Class Price
Class I	33.35	559,223,884	\$23.27
Class II	18.37	308,010,551	21.08
Class III	36.07	604,883,192	20.18
Class IV	12.21	204,774,111	19.90
Total Producer Milk	100.00	1,676,891,738	

Computation of Uniform Price (per cwt @ Cuyahoga County, OH)			Component Prices		
Producer Price Differential Class III Price (@ 3.5% Butterfat) Statistical Uniform Price (@ 3.5% Butterfat) Statistical Uniform Price (@ Average Pool Component Tests)		\$0.64 <u>\$20.18</u> \$20.82 \$24.47	Butterfat Price Protein Price Other Solids Price Nonfat Solids Price SCC Adj Rate (1,000 cells)	\$2.8186 /lb 2.5337 /lb 0.4799 /lb 1.1552 /lb 0.00095	
COMPUTA	ATION OF PRODUCER PRICE DIFFERE	NTIAL			
	-	Product Pounds	Price per cwt / lb	Component Value	Total Value
Class I	Skim Milk	546,265,670	\$13.35	\$72,926,466.95	
	Butterfat	12,958,214	2.9668	38,444,429.30	
Less:	Location Adjustment to Handlers			(337,514.46)	\$111,033,381.78
Class II	Butterfat	21,340,202	2.8256	60,298,874.76	
	Nonfat Solids	27,541,833	1.2889	35,498,668.52	95,797,543.28
Class III	Butterfat	25,697,923	2.8186	72,432,165.79	
	Protein	20,476,239	2.5337	51,880,646.76	
	Other Solids	35,043,192	0.4799	16,817,227.82	141,130,040.37
Class IV	Butterfat	14,309,033	2.8186	40,331,440.39	
	Nonfat Solids	18,293,598	1.1552	21,132,764.42	61,464,204.81
Total Classi	ified Value				\$409,425,170.24
Add:	Overage - All Classes				151,203.86
	Inventory Reclassification - All Classes				(59,446.55)
	Other Source Receipts	8,232			271.62
	Somatic Cell Adjustment - Classes II, III ar	d IV			1,999,375.36
Total Pool \	/alue			_	\$411,516,574.53
Less:	Value of Producer Butterfat	74,305,372	2.8186	(209,437,121.55)	
	Value of Producer Protein	56,699,318	2.5337	(143,659,062.06)	
	Value of Producer Other Solids	97,027,504	0.4799	(46,563,499.17)	
	Value of Producer Somatic Cell	165		(2,951,944.43)	(402,611,627.21)
Total PPD V	/alue before Adjustments				\$8,904,947.32
Add:	Location Adjustment to Producers				1,741,679.62
One-half Unobligated Balance - Producer Settlement Fund				760,000.00	
Less:	Producer Settlement Fund - Reserve			_	(674,467.11)
Total Pool	Milk (w/URSP) & PPD Value	1,676,899,970			\$10,732,159.83
	Producer Price Differential		\$0.64		
	Statistical Uniform Price		\$20.82		

MIDEAST MARKETING AREA FEDERAL MILK ORDER NO. 33

Payment Schedule

Payment Dates for the Month of:

FEBRUARY 2025

Payments TO the Producer Settlement Fund DUE by:

March 17, 2025

Payments FROM the Producer Settlement Fund DUE by:

March 17, 2025

Final payments TO a Cooperative Association must be RECEIVED by:

March 17, 2025

Final payments TO Producers must be RECEIVED by:

March 17, 2025

Average test of producer receipts

Producer Price Differential and Statistical Uniform Price, by Zone Differential

_	Zone Differential ^{1/}	Adjustment	Producer Price Differential	Statistical ^{2/} Uniform Price
_		dollars per hu	ndredweight	
As Announced:	2.00	0.00	0.64	20.82
Other Zones:	1.75	(0.25)	0.39	20.57
	2.10	0.10	0.74	20.92
	2.20	0.20	0.84	21.02
	2.45	0.45	1.09	21.27

^{1/} Differentials listed apply to zones included in the Mideast Marketing Area. Outside of this area, differentials may be above or below this range. Differentials apply on a county basis.

Est Class I Percentages

Producer Milk Received by Component Pounds

	<u>Skim</u>	<u>Butterfat</u>	<u>Protein</u>	Other Solids	Nonfat Solids
Producer Milk Receipts			Pounds		
Class I	546,265,670	12,958,214	19,293,769	33,078,191	52,371,960
Class II	286,670,349	21,340,202	10,177,633	17,364,200	27,541,833
Class III	579,185,269	25,697,923	20,476,239	35,043,192	55,519,431
Class IV	190,465,078	14,309,033	6,751,677	11,541,921	18,293,598
Total Producer Milk	1,602,586,366	74,305,372	56,699,318	97,027,504	153,726,822

Selected Pool Statistics

LSI Class i Fercentages			Average lest of producer receip	is.	
Skim	37.00	%	Butterfat	4.43	%
Butterfat	19.00	%	Protein	3.38	%
			Other Solids	5.79	%
			SCC	165	

Administrative Assessment and Marketing Service Deduction

§ 1000.85 - Assessment for order administration§ 1000.86 - Deduction for marketing services§ 0.050 per hundredweight

^{2/} Prices at 3.5 percent butterfat, 2.99 percent protein, and 5.69 percent other solids.